perators

nd
atfrices

Volume 19, Number 2 (2025), 215-220 doi:10.7153/0am-2025-19-14

[1

—

[2]
[3]

[4]
[5]

[6]
[7]

AN EXTENSION OF A HLAWKA TYPE INEQUALITY

HAOCHENG SUN

Abstract. In this paper, we present an extension of a multiple Hlawka type inequality, which
solves a conjecture of Wang affirmatively [6].
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